This Cap Needs to press fit

" DRILL CHART
3§ I S
3, Lol
POST “1~4" 11 ] 3 |r-2 1716
1 4 1'-2 3/8°
13 —6 3/8"~
I T ] ¢“
" AS>A RN -
55 | I
I ||I | 1
I 1 1
Il
"LII | ||| |
PER CHART H (1o
8
YR
3 I 6 _E_
L ik
(TYP.) I"l_ i
A" 4 | ®16"
8-0 wexesd AL 1€ 1l
—Jﬂf- GALV.™"1—
b (TYP.) \Q
|!| 1!!_-]-
| CONNECTION PLATE DETAIL
%"'r 2'-3" 3
1! 114"
11"
7"
B Py P
1’x1” CLIPPED CORNER
d t
l o2 o- @ } 6%
" _G} &4 '
]———4} 4
y _g & 115
| o o o
A 18"
3"x6* CLIPPED CURNER7\ @1" (9%) \_ @%" @)

ADD THESE
(4> ¢1” HOLES

4"

MODIFICATION TO P/N 5143.40056
TO CREATE P/N 5143.,90056

This Cap Needs to press fit

Inside "_ﬁk?&“'xe'xs/le;' Tube inside of o 47x4’x1/4* Tuke BILL OF MATERIAL <621.72) WW-1 & WW-2 (EACH)
5 M=) ri 4’—| arTyY DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION
:'\_7<' aé l )
] ke ] 1§' | 1_|THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTION <10 Gy AASHTD M180
N 1_[THRIE BEAM TRANSITION @ 7'-3 1/2" <10 _Ga) AASHTO M180
’ :, }}; 4 I]/—‘"’s S0z ﬂ 1_[CONNECTION PLATE A36
j 7 , H/—wsm ﬂ 33 2_|12” 6" THRIE BEAM <12Ga) AASHTO M180
) 7 8 ' 4_|W6X25 POST @ 8'-0° PUNCHING VARIES — POST 1~4) A572 Gr. 50
— 1 _|DEFLECTOR PLATE (APPROACH OR TRAILING A36
e 1_[8° X 4 X 5/16" RAIL € 9'-4° AS00 Gr. B
Punch 14278 In the 1[4 X 4 X 174" RAIL € 9-4 AS00_Gr. B
enter of Ipc.
1_|8” X 4’ X 1/4° END CAP A36
e a3 1_[4" X 4" X 1/4° END CAP A36
et sl 1 |77 x 3" x 3/8" SPLICE TUBE @ 1’ 11 3/4" AS00 Gr. B
DY 1_|3" x 3" x 5/16” SPLICE TUBE @ I' 11 3/4° AS00 Gr. B
e 4‘ 8 |9 3/4” SCH. 40 PIPE @ 1/2° AS3
Ae- 8 |# 5/8" X 1 3/4’ HEX BOLTS A307
}=] 1 8 _|# 5/8" FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE A307
_j 7 _|¢ 3/4° X &’ CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307
1L L 1_|# 3/4” X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307
]" 19 _|# 578" X 1'-6’ BUTTON HEAD POST BOLT, PLATE WASHER, F.W. & NUT__ |A307, A36, FB844 or 307, & A563
T 2 y—] 32 | 5/8° X 1 174" BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BOLT, RECESSED NUT & F.V. A307
ad —-« 19_[3/16” SPEC. PLATE WASHER @ 1 3/4” X 3 A36
16 _|[¢ 3/4" X 6’ ROUND HEAD BOLT, F.W. LOCK W. & NUT A449, F436, ASME Bl8.2L1, & AS63
10_[6 X 8- wOOD POST @ 7'-0° TIMBER
9 |6 X 8’ wOOD BLOCKOUTS @ 1'-6 TIMBER
1_[6 X 8 woOD BLOCKOUTS e 1'-2 TIMBER
10_|# 7/8° POST BOLT @ 187, F.W. & NUT FS568, 436, AS63
HARDWARE APPLICATION
aTY DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION APPLICATION
A | 8 |8 5/8"” X 1 3/4° HEX BOLTS A307 USED_IN SPLICE TUBES
B | 8 [p 5/8° FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE A307 FOR _SPLICE TUBES,
C | 7 [p 374" X 6" CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307 TERM. CONN, & CONN. PLATE 10 RAIL
D | 1 | 3/4 X 2° CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307 DEFLECTOR PLATE TO CONN. PLATE
E | 19 | 5/8° X -6’ BUTTON HEAD POST BOLT, PLATE WASHER, F.W. & NUT___ |A307, A36, F844 or A307, & AS63 |[THRIE BEAM, TO OFFSET BLOCK, TO 6x8° POST
F | 32 |¢ 5/8° X 1 174" BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BOLT, RECESSED NUT & F.W. A307 FASTEN PANEL COMPONENTS TOGETHER, CTHRIE, TERMINAL CONNECTOR, TRANSITION SECTION)
G_| 19 [3/16° (SPECIAL) PLATE WASHER @ 1 3/4” X 3’ A36 USED IN PANEL VALLEY, W/ 18" BOLT
H | 16 |# 3/4” X 6’ ROUND HEAD BOLT, FL. WASHER, LOCK W. & NUT A449, F436, ASME B18.2L1, & AS63|FASTEN 4x4 & 4x8 RAIL TO RAIL POST 1~4
1/2" , .
TYPE A WIDE PLAIN WASHER L= 2,624 (REF) EXPANSION SPLICE FOR: TS4x4x1/4
(13/16" x 2" x 5/32") H 1 050 (REF #5/8 TAPPED HOLE (@x
HEX NUT @ 3/4" 1/8"_‘”‘_ -1 1/2" 1/8" ' ( ) ? 3/4'-'\ 7\ /—w 374 /TS3X3X5/16'
3/4"SCH. 40 PIPESPACER == === == ____.__/_ —
]
I b oy e e e o —-—I—xm——.—v— _q._[
13/4" —3/8" MIN, — O
A 449 (TYPET ONLY FULL DIA. BOLTS ASTM A36 1-oF" AS00 Gr. B
ROUND HEAD BOLT WILL BE ALLOWED L x 1-113
30
3% 52° TEFA ; :'5 E 5/8° NUT(@ DUTER HOLES ONLY)
—|7[_,z. 003390055 TACK WELD
['ie
T & / |
4 K1 DeFpL-LTXT S Ay A - _
EXPANSION SPLICE FOR: TS8x4x5/16° ] 19167 X 11727 ST M_*__i___“_ |_m_
2 EA,

@ 3/4%-

AS00 Gr.

TS7x3%3/8*

B

DEFLECTOR PLATE DETAIL

APPROACH SHOWN, TRAILING-OPPOSITE BEND

DRAWINGS ARE FOR COMPONENTS,

ASSEMBLE PER STANDARD S-360B

ITEM #: 621.72

| SHEET 1 OF 4

APPROVED BY:

TOWN OF ROCHESTER, COUNTY OF WINDSOR, VT

2 RAIL BRIDGE RAIL T0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

ROCHESTER, BRF 0162 (18) VT RTE 73 (MAJOR COLLECTOR), BRIDGE NO : 19, OVER WHITE RIVER

HOLES ONLY)
TACK WELD

5/8" NUT(@ OUTER

R[NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION .| DATE DESCRIPTION BY|
E
\
;’GTI'B“} DRAWN EP. 5/16/14
S y CHECKED | D.L. 5/16/14
ELDERLFE,INC. W APEROVED -
OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518 :
E-Mail: dlong@elderlee.com SCALE | SCHEMATIC
Tel:315-789—-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO., F.R.L. ROCHESTER, TR19




—
%
4

|-10%“(TYP)
126" <h %WWH
F3/4" x 2 1/2* SLOT 16x) P || - 2o
Q //O (@) (@)
| 04—1/ (@) [@) O
—O-—E)—o ————— —e=y—r———-——-= — e ————-——= —_— =-——————- e O— E——O—-—
(@) O O [@)]
i —/C;—E)——; ----- —ey——————— —es—————-——— — = ————— —_————————— == —es e —————— O— E—;D——
(@) (@) (@) (@)
6-3"(TYP)
89/38”(8>le) 1787 SLOT WW 1, 2, & 4 — STRAIGHT, WW 3 - SHOP CURVE 34/-6” CONVEX RAD,
9'_4"
9 _71_11_4_" g
9|_4n Q—V/\\, ‘—7"81" &
<:> ___5'_93" %
—7-113" S 4 5
4 \'\/ " —5|_61|| l—_—ll
7| 8 " Q_V‘ 1OZ 4 é
4 ’& _3!_7ZH =
—5-95" 67" ol
6_" 5' 6Z 2_3_u__' 4
4 L] 7 " 4 —1 '_SZ"‘ 1 n
Sn_ 4 A, 1" @13/16" THRU (8X) | -1'-21 (4.
24 T T3-4z— JINE. ik Wil e A W
f ' A\ — —t—t 1
1'-51"— ) on] \@1" THRU (3X) 21 Lgn
0 13/16" THRU, (8X) 4 @1 1/8"(+1/16 1 -0") x 3 1/2" (X 2 _31..
/ 11._22.._ 5] Lo e B BOTTOMONLY N\ | [] é}
4 - ]
. _-_‘-____'.—_'__—_'_—_'—_*_‘T:'__—_'.—_'.—_'.—_"_‘*'_““_"_—_’_—_'.—_'_—_:%:t_‘?_'_—;' 16 6" 8"' onIlon \61/2 DRAIN HOLE- J-l 1%..L
R e — —— 7 ti— G BOTTOM ONLY
@1" THRU (4X) s e ey A WW 1 & 4

o1 1/8"(+1/16 /-0") x 3 1/2" (2X) 2
BOTTOM ONLY\

\61/2" DRAIN HOLE —

_ __2u

BOTTOM ONLY

—ADD PRESS FIT END CAP
THIS END DONLY

wWw 1 & 4

ITEM #: 621.72

SHEET 2 OF 4

APPROVED BY:

4 RAIL BRIDGE RAIL T0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

ROCHESTER, BRF 0162 (18) VT RTE 73 (MAJOR COLLECTOR), BRIDGE NO : 19, OVER WHITE RIVER
TOWN OF ROCHESTER, COUNTY OF WINDSOR, VT

E-Mail: dlong@elderlee.com
Tel:315-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615

R{NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION BY| R |NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY|
E E
v v
if““ N ICERTFIED|ORAWN | EP. | 5r16/14
Ay ELDERLEE,INC )9/ <FABRICATOR|] CHECKED | D.L. 5/16/14
d-3.> ‘ Nmo
&Y 0AKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14618 APPROVED | . :
SCALE | SCHEMATIC

DRAWING N

O. F.RL. ROCHESTER, TR19




o

—J

W W
W W

|_2" _,.__5_" -1"21"['

BILL OF MATERIAL <621.72) WW-3

ary DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION
1_|THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTION <10 G AASHTO MIS0

1_|THRIE BEAM TRANSITION € 7'-3 1/2” (10 Ga) AASHTO M180
1_[CONNECTION PLATE A36

2 |12’ 6’ THRIE BEAM (12Go) W/ 34-6 RAD. AASHTO M180

4_|W6X25 POST @ §'-0° (PUNCHING VARIES - POST 1~4) AS72_Gr. 50

I_[DEFLECTOR PLATE (APPROACH DR TRAILING) A36

1 8" X 4’ X _5/16" RAIL @ 9'-4" W/ 34'-6" RAD. AS00_Gr. B

1 4" X 4" X 1/4° RAIL @ 9'-4" W/ 34'-6" RAD, AS00 Gr. B

1_[e” X 4° X 174’ END CAP A36

T[4 X 4° X 1/4° END CAP A36

1 |77 x 3" _x 3/8° SPLICE TUBE @ I’ Il 3/4° AS00 Gr. B

1_|3" x " x 5/16" SPLICE TUBE € 1’ il 3/4 AS00 Gr. B

8_|¢ 3/4’ SCH. 40 PIPE @ {/2’ AS3

8 |¢ 5/8" X 1 3/4" HEX BOLTS A307

8 |# 5/8" FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE A307

7 |8 374 X 6’ CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307

1_|# 3/4° X 2’ CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307

19 |# 5/8° X 1I'-6’ BUTTON HEAD POST BOLT, PLATE WASHER, F.W. & NUT__ |A307, A36, FB44 or 307, & A563
32 _|# 5/8° X 1 174’ BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BULT, RECESSED NUT & F.W. A307

19 _|3/16” SPEC, PLATE WASHER € | 3/4° X 3 A36

16 |# 3/4 X 6’ ROUND HEAD BOLT, F.W., LOCK W. & NUT A449, F436, ASME BIS.2L1, & AS63
10_|6 X 8’ _wDOD POST € 7'-0° TIMBER

9 |6 X 8" wOOD BLOCKOUTS € 1-6” TIMBER

1_[6 X 8’ wOOD _BLOCKOUTS @ 1'-2- TIMBER

10 |9 7/8

POST BOLT @ 18", F.W. & NUT

FS568, F436, AS63

9'_4"

711y’

__1 |_5Zu_

3! 74"

3! 44"

D13 16"

5""61"

' 3"
Sh ) —

7! 84"

104"

@1" THRU (4X)

11/8"(+1/16/-0") x 3 1/2" (2X)

BOTTOM

ONLY

= 53
216
l--:f—/—:?--——l

@1/2" DRAIN HOLE

BOTTOM ONLY

% - W/10" CONVEX RAD.

s

ADD PRESS FIT END CAP—
THIS END ONLY

WW 3 - SHOP CURVE 34’-6” CONVEX RAD, ON FACE OF RAIL.

i

___?_i[/_:_
|
|

Py

___T_ﬁr
| !

i

i

N
|

''''' —

9'_4"

APPROACH RAIL

1

A

3"
94

1,

1 3"
3-72"

3! 44"

5'-61

1"

@13/16" THRU (8X)
I \

713"

7|_8__u
4
' gu_
5 '94

1 OZ"
r\3"
4

13
24

)}

+

&

¥

32“

7?"/6

@1" THRU (3X)/
11/8"(+1/16 / -0") x 3 1/2" (2X)
BOTTOM ONLY

2nJ

ETES

115

WWwW 2 -
wWw 3

ITEM #: 621.72

Zh

8
W /10’

" ——01/2" DRAIN HOLE / on
BOTTOM ONLY
CONVEX RAD.

2||_|

ADD PRESS FIT END CAP—

THIS END ONLY

| SHEET 3 OF 4

APPROVED BY:

4 RAIL BRIDGE RAIL T0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

ROCHESTER, BRF 0162 (18) VT RTE 73 (MAJOR COLLECTOR), BRIDGE NO : 19, OVER WHITE RIVER
TOWN OF ROCHESTER, COUNTY OF WINDSOR, VT

R|NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION BY| R [NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY]
E E
\2 \
ZA “'”x = DRAWN E.P. 5/16/14
)5S LER cHEckeD [ o 5/16/14
ELDERLEE,INC. WV EOVED
OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14518 : -
E-Mail: dlong®elderlee.com SCALE | SCHEMATIC
Tel:315—-789-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO. F.R.L ROCHESTER, TR19




BILL OF MATERIAL <621.72) WW-4

aTy DESCRIPTION ASTM DESIGNATION
1_|THRIE BEAM TERMINAL CONNECTION <10 Go) AASHTO M180

1_|THRIE BEAM TRANSITION @ 7'-3 172" (10 Ga) AASHTO MIS0
1_|CONNECTION PLATE A36

2 |12’ 67 THRIE BEAM (12Ga) W/ PARTIAL 8-10’ RAD. AASHTO_M180

1__|ROUNDED ‘W” BEAM, END SECTION AASHTD M180

4__|W6X25 POST @ 8-0" (PUNCHING VARIES - POST 1~4) AS72 _Gr. 50

1_|DEFLECTOR PLATE (APPROACH OR TRAILING) A36

1_[8" X 4" X 5/16" RAIL @ 9'~4° W/ 15' RAD, AS00 Gr. B

1 |4" X 4" X 174" RAIL @ 9'-4" W/ 15’ RAD. AS00 Gr. B

1_[87 X 4’ X 174" END CAP A36

1_[4" X 4° X 174" END CAP A36

1 |7 x 3" x 3/8" SPLICE TUBE @ 1’ 11 3/4 AS00 Gr. B

1_|3" x 3" x 5/16" SPLICE TUBE € I’ 11 3/4" AS00 Gr. B

8 _|¢ 3/4’ SCH. 40 PIPE @ 1/2" AS3

8 |9 5/8° X 1 3/4° HEX BOLTS A307

8 | 5/8° FLAT WASHER, HARDENED, TYPE A, PLAIN WIDE A307

7 [P 374" X 6’ CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307

1_|@ 3/4” X 2’ CARRIAGE BOLT, & NUT A307

19 _|# 5/8" X I'-6" BUTTON HEAD POST BOLT, PLATE WASHER, F.W. & NUT _ |A307, A36, F844 or 307, & AS63
36 _|# 5/8° X 1 174" BUTTON HEAD SPLICE BOLT, RECESSED NUT & F.W. A307

15_|3/16” SPEC. PLATE WASHER @ | 3/4" X 3’ A36

16 |¢ 3/4° X 6 ROUND HEAD BOLT, F.W, LOCK W. & NUT A449, F436, ASME BIB.2L1, & AS63
10_[6 X 8 wODD POST @ 7'-0" TIMBER

S |6 X 8’ wWOOD BLOCKOUTS € -6’ TIMBER

1_|6 X 8 wOOD BLOCKOUTS € i'-2° TIMBER

10_|# 7/8° POST BOLT @ i8°, F.W. & NUT FS68, F436, AS63

DETAIL SHOWING PIE CUT LOCATIONS @ wWW 4,
FOR 15'-0" CONVEX RAD. ON FACE OF RAIL.

2"
WPS 3003 <TYP)

115"

—— Tt et e T
G R s
H

ITEM #: 621.72

| SHEET 4 OF 4

APPROVED BY:

4 RAIL BRIDGE RAIL T0 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION

ROCHESTER, BRF 0162 (18) VT RTE 73 (MAJOR COLLECTOR), BRIDGE NO : 19,
TOWN OF ROCHESTER, COUNTY OF WINDSOR, VT

OVER WHITE RIVER

RINO. [ DATE DESCRIPTION BY| R |NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION BY]
E E
v v
RN DRAWN E.P. 5/16/14
5@3 S RCATOR| CHEGKED | DL | 5674
ELDERLFE,INC. N, EOVED :
OAKS CORNERS, NEW YORK 14578 :
E—Mail: dlong@elderlee.com SCALE | SCHEMATIC
Tel:315—-789—-6670 Fax:315-789-6615 DRAWING NO. F.RL. ROCHESTER, TR19




WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION
PQR ELDERLEE#3 :

Material Specification A500 GR B

Welding Process FCAW

Manual or Machine SEMAUTOMATIC
Position of Welding FLAT / HORIZONTAL

Filler Metal Specification A5.20 - 95

Filler Metal Classification E81T-Ni1C-JH4

Flux N/A

Shielding Gas CO2 Dew Point -40DEG F Flow Rate 50CFH
Single or Multiple Pass SINGLE

Single or Multiple Arc SINGLE

Welding Current DC

Polarity REVERSE ELECTRODE POSITIVE

Welding Progression STRINGER

Root Treatment PER D1.5

Preheat and Interpass Temperature PER D1.5

Postheat Temperature NONE

Heat Input Min Max

+ WELDING PROCEDURE .
Welding Current |

Pass Electrode Travel Joint detalil
no. size Amperes Volis speed :
1/16 310 25 11
Variable LIMITS 341 27 12
TO TO TO

269 23 10 | r T 1

X

SEQUENCE 0OF WELD PASSES SHALL
BE SHOWN DIAGRAMATICALLY

This procedure may vary due to fabrication sequence, fit-up, pass size, etc., within the limitation of
variables given in Section 5.

Procedure No. 3003 Contractor Elderlee, Inc.
Revision No. : Authorized By RANDY SCOTT
‘ Date 5/8/2014

Form li-2



